FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Monday

July 19, 2021 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Council Chambers CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.chevennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81697849462?pwd=T kw4aGp3M3BHaHVDbTdnRk0zODlidz09

Passcode: FC07192021

Call in Access:

1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 816 9784 9462

Passcode: 3235195470

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee Meeting (granicus.com)

27. RESOLUTION – Authorizing the City of Cheyenne Community Recreation and Events Department to submit a proposal to apply for an Office of Local Defense Community Cooperation, Department of Defense, Defense Community Infrastructure Program Grant to build an indoor sports complex to support the military family quality of life Infrastructure of Francis E. Warren Air Force Base Service Members and their families. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

30. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

i) Memorandum of Understanding between Laramie County, Wyoming, and the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, for EOD, SWAT, and CNU operations and extraterritorial law enforcement assistance and activities.

ACTION:

j) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and SpyGlass Group, LLC, Westlake, OH, for communications services auditing.

ACTION:

k) Merchant Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and RecTrac, LLC d/b/a Vermont Systems, for credit card processing of Recreation related services.

ACTION:

31.	CITANICE	ODDEDG		CT MODIFICATIONS:
31	CHANGE	ORDHRN	(TINIRA	(I MICHIEL A LICINIX
J1.			CONTINA	

a) Contract Modification #1 to Contract #7231 between the City of Cheyenne and Burns and McDonnell for a force majeure for additional architectural and inspection services for the Landfill Front Entrance and Scale House Construction Support Project. (Solid Waste Fund)

		DT.	\sim	N T
А	("	ш	()	N

b) Contract Modification #3 to Contract #6625 between the City of Cheyenne and Western Research and Development, Ltd., for additional design services for the 2018 On Call Traffic Engineering Services Project. (2015-2018 1% Sales Tax)

ACTION:		
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		